

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 266 of 2022

=====

MISHRABEN AMRUTLAL LODHA

Versus

SURESHBHAI POPATBHAI SHAH THROUGH POA RAJNIKANT
POPATBHAI SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.DIVYESH G NIMAVAT(3757) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 01/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The order of the learned Appellate Court whereby 60 days' period has been granted to hand over the vacant and peaceful possession of the suit premises is extended till 15.06.2022.

List the matter on 14.06.2022.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk