

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 266 of 2022**

=====

MISHRABEN AMRUTLAL LODHA

Versus

SURESHBHAI POPATBHAI SHAH THROUGH POA RAJNIKANT
POPATBHAI SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.DIVYESH G NIMAVAT(3757) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 14/06/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Issue Notice returnable on 27.7.2022. Mr.Manan K.Paneri, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime. Ad-interim protection granted earlier in terms of paragraph 7-B is extended till the next date of hearing.

H.M. PATHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)